

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.ggmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@ggmgastro.com

SKU: GPCP14150S

Polypropylene containers GN 1/4 - black - height 150mm



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Polypropylene Containers GN 1/4 Black (Height 150mm)

1. General Information

Thank you for purchasing the Polypropylene Containers GN 1/4 Black (Height 150mm). These containers are designed for food storage and serving, suitable for both commercial and domestic use. Made from high-quality polypropylene, they offer durability and versatility for a variety of applications.

2. Safety Information

- Usage Warning: This product is designed for food storage. It should not be used for storing non-food items.
- Temperature Tolerance: The containers can withstand temperatures from -40°C to +100°C. Avoid exposure to extreme temperatures outside this range.
- Chemical Safety: Do not use with corrosive substances to prevent damage to the container.
- Microwave and Dishwasher Safe: These containers are safe for use in microwaves and can be cleaned in dishwashers, following the manufacturer's instructions.
- Child Safety: Keep out of reach of children to prevent any choking hazards.
- Inspect for Damage: Regularly check the containers for cracks or damages. Do not use damaged containers.

3. Product Specifications

- Model: Polypropylene Container GN 1/4
- Color: Black
- Height: 150mm
- Material: Polypropylene
- Temperature Range: -40°C to +100°C

4. Setup and Installation

1. Remove the container from its packaging.
2. Inspect the container for any signs of damage before usage.
3. Place the container on a clean, stable surface for storage or service.
4. If using with a compatible lid, ensure the lid is securely fitted before storing food items.
5. Do not stack heavy items on top of the container to avoid deformation.

5. Operation

- Fill the container with food items, ensuring not to exceed the recommended fill level.
- For optimal storage, cover the container with a compatible lid to maintain freshness.
- When using the container in a microwave, make sure to remove any non-microwave safe lids or covers before heating.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Clean the container thoroughly after each use with warm soapy water.
- For dishwasher use, place the container on the top rack only.
- Avoid using abrasive cleaners or scrubbers that could scratch the surface.
- Allow the container to dry completely before stacking or storing.

7. Troubleshooting

- Problem: Container cracks upon heating.
 - Solution: Ensure not to exceed the maximum temperature range and avoid sudden temperature changes.
- Problem: Lid does not fit properly.
 - Solution: Check for any misalignment or damage to both the container and lid. Ensure you are using a compatible lid.
- Problem: Container retains odors.
 - Solution: Clean with a mixture of baking soda and water, then rinse thoroughly.

8. Disposal

Follow local regulations for disposal of polypropylene containers. These containers are recyclable and should be disposed of in designated recycling bins for plastics.

9. Contact

For further assistance or inquiries, please contact us at:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für Polypropylenbehälter GN 1/4 - Schwarz - Höhe 150 mm (GPCP14150S)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf des Polypropylenbehälters GN 1/4 - Schwarz - Höhe 150 mm (GPCP14150S). Dieser Behälter ist ideal für die Gastronomie und dient der sicheren Aufbewahrung von Lebensmitteln. Er ist aus hochwertigem, langlebigem Polypropylen gefertigt.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwenden Sie den Behälter nur für die vorgesehenen Zwecke.
- Halten Sie den Behälter von direkter Hitze und offenen Flammen fern.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Temperatur des Behälters die empfohlenen Grenzen nicht überschreitet, um Verformungen zu vermeiden.
- Verwenden Sie keine scharfen Gegenstände, um Kratzer zu vermeiden.
- Vor dem Gebrauch gründlich reinigen, um hygienische Bedingungen zu gewährleisten.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Behälter bei der Verwendung mit Lebensmitteln für die spezifische Anwendung zugelassen ist.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Material: Polypropylen
- Farbe: Schwarz
- Größe: GN 1/4 (265 x 162 mm)
- Höhe: 150 mm
- Temperaturbeständig: -40 °C bis 95 °C
- Spülmaschinenfest: Ja
- Mikrowellene geeignet: Ja

4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Entfernen Sie den Behälter sorgfältig aus der Verpackung.
2. Überprüfen Sie den Behälter auf sichtbare Schäden. Bei Beschädigungen kontaktieren Sie unseren Kundenservice.
3. Reinigen Sie den Behälter mit warmem Wasser und mildem Geschirrspülmittel.
4. Platzieren Sie den Behälter auf einer stabilen, sauberen Oberfläche.
5. Der Behälter ist bereit zur Verwendung.

5. Betrieb

- Füllen Sie den Behälter mit Lebensmitteln, ohne die maximale Füllhöhe zu überschreiten.
 - Verwenden Sie den Behälter in der Mikrowelle oder im Kühlschrank unter Berücksichtigung der Temperaturbeständigkeit.
- Decken Sie den Behälter ab, wenn Sie ihn in der Mikrowelle verwenden, um Spritzer zu verhindern.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Nach Gebrauch den Behälter mit warmem Wasser und einem milden Reinigungsmittel reinigen.
- In der Spülmaschine bei niedrigen Temperaturen sicher reinigen.
- Vermeiden Sie aggressive Reinigungsmittel und kratzende Schwämme, um Kratzer zu vermeiden.
- Lagern Sie den Behälter an einem trockenen Ort, um Schimmelbildung zu verhindern.

7. Fehlerbehebung

- Problem: Verformung des Behälters.
 - Lösung: Überprüfen Sie die Temperatur, der Behälter sollte nicht über den empfohlenen Bereich hinaus erhitzt werden.
- Problem: Lebensmittel haften am Behälter.
 - Lösung: Verwenden Sie vor der Verwendung einen Sprühnebel aus Öl oder Wasser, um das Anhaften zu reduzieren.

8. Entsorgung

- Entsorgen Sie nicht mehr benötigte Behälter gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Kunststoffabfälle.
- Bitte recyceln Sie den Behälter, wo es möglich ist.

9. Kontakt

Wenn Sie Fragen oder Anliegen haben, kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

E-Mail: info@ggmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor Polypropyleen Containers GN 1/4 - Hoogte 150mm

1. Algemene Informatie

Gefeliciteerd met uw aankoop van de Polypropyleen Container GN 1/4 met een hoogte van 150mm. Dit product is ontworpen voor professionele toepassingen in de horeca en voedingssector, waarbij hoogwaardige materialen en functionaliteit centraal staan.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik het product alleen voor de bedoelde doeleinden: Deze containers zijn ontworpen voor voedselopslag en -bereiding. Gebruik ze niet voor andere doeleinden.
- Hoge temperaturen: Vermijd contact met open vuur en scherpe voorwerpen.
- Vriesbestendigheid: De container kan worden gebruikt in de vriezer, maar vermijd altijd schokken en plotselinge temperatuurveranderingen.
- Goede hygiëne: Was de container altijd voordat u deze voor voedselopslag gebruikt.
- Bewaring: Bewaar de containers op een droge plek, uit de buurt van zonlicht.
- Kindveiligheid: Houd het product uit de buurt van kinderen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Model: GN 1/4
- Kleur: Zwart
- Materiaal: Polypropyleen
- Hoogte: 150 mm
- Afmetingen: 265 x 162 mm
- Volume: 3,2 Liter
- Maximale temperatuur: +80°C
- Minimale temperatuur: -40°C
- Vaatwasmachinebestendig: Ja
- Geschikt voor diepvries: Ja

4. Opzetten en Installatie

1. Zorg ervoor dat u een vlakke en stabiele ondergrond heeft voor het plaatsen van de containers.
2. Verwijder de verpakking en inspecteer de container op eventuele beschadigingen voordat u deze gebruikt.
3. Plaats de container in de gewenste koel- of verwarmde omgeving.
4. Als u de container in de vriezer plaatst, zorg dan voor een goede ventilatie rondom de container.

5. Bediening

- Vul de container met voedsel of ingrediënten zonder deze te overbelasten.
- Sluit de container af met een deksel (indien beschikbaar) om voedselverspilling en contaminatie te voorkomen.
- Houd de container regelmatig in de gaten op eventuele veranderingen in temperatuur of productkwaliteit.

6. Reiniging en Onderhoud

- Reinig de container na elk gebruik met warm water en een mild schoonmaakmiddel.
- Het gebruik van een vaatwasmachine is toegestaan; plaats de container echter op de bovenste schappen.
- Controleer regelmatig op scheuren of andere tekenen van slijtage. Vervang beschadigde containers onmiddellijk.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: De container lekt.
 - Oplossing: Controleer de afdichting en vervang indien nodig. Zorg ervoor dat de container goed gesloten is.
- Probleem: De container is vervormd.
 - Oplossing: Vermijd extreme temperatuurveranderingen. Vervang de container als deze niet meer effectief is.

8. Afvoer

- Verscheurde of beschadigde containers moeten worden afgevoerd volgens lokale richtlijnen voor kunststof recycling.
- Zorg ervoor dat de containers vóór afvoer leeg en schoon zijn.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

- E-mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

Wij bedanken u voor uw aankoop en wensen u veel plezier met het gebruik van uw Polypropyleen Container GN 1/4!

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Contenedores de Polipropileno GN 1/4 - Altura 150mm

1. Información General

Los contenedores de polipropileno GN 1/4 son ideales para el almacenamiento y presentación de alimentos en entornos profesionales. Fabricados con materiales de alta calidad, estos contenedores son duraderos, ligeros y fáciles de manejar.

2. Información de Seguridad

- **Uso Apropriado:** Este producto está diseñado solo para su uso en la industria alimentaria. No utilizar para ningún otro propósito.
- **Temperaturas Extremas:** Asegúrese de no exponer el contenedor a temperaturas superiores a 100°C o inferiores a -20°C para evitar daños.
- **Manipulación Segura:** Utilice guantes o utensilios adecuados al manipular alimentos calientes o fríos.
- **Evitar el Contacto con Productos Químicos:** No exponga el contenedor a productos químicos agresivos, ya que pueden comprometer su integridad.
- **Supervisión Necesaria:** Siempre supervise los alimentos almacenados en contenedores, especialmente si son susceptibles a la contaminación.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- **Referencia del Producto:** GPCP14150S
- **Material:** Polipropileno
- **Dimensiones:** GN 1/4
- **Altura:** 150 mm
- **Color:** Negro
- **Apto para lavavajillas:** Sí
- **Resistencia térmica:** -20°C a +100°C
- **Apto para microondas:** Sí
- **BPA Free:** Sí

4. Configuración e Instalación

1. **Desembalar el Producto:** Retire el contenedor de su embalaje y asegúrese de que no haya daños visibles.
2. **Ubicación:** Coloque el contenedor en un área plana y estable.
3. **Accesorios:** Si necesita tapaderas, asegúrese de adquirir las compatibles que se ajusten correctamente al contenedor.
4. **Prueba de Estabilidad:** Llénelo con alimentos o productos y verifique que no haya problemas de estabilidad.

5. Operación

- **Uso:** Coloque los alimentos o ingredientes dentro del contenedor. Asegúrese de no sobrecargarla.
- **Calentamiento:** Si va a calentar el contenedor en el microondas, retire cualquier tapa que no sea apta para microondas.
- **Refrigeración:** Almacene en un refrigerador o congelador si es necesario.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- **Limpieza:** Se puede lavar a mano o en lavavajillas. Utilice jabón suave y evite esponjas abrasivas.
- **Almacenamiento:** Mantenga el contenedor en un lugar limpio y seco cuando no esté en uso.
- **Revisión Regular:** Inspeccione regularmente el contenedor para detectar cualquier daño o desgaste.

7. Solución de Problemas

- **Deformación:** Si el contenedor se deforma, evite utilizar temperaturas extremas.
- **Fugas:** Si observa fugas, verifique que esté correctamente cerrado y que no haya daños visibles.
- **Dificultad al Limpiar:** Si quedan residuos, considere sumergir en agua tibia con jabón antes de lavar.

8. Eliminación

- **Reciclaje:** Este producto es reciclable. Asegúrese de seguir las regulaciones locales de reciclaje.
- **Desecho:** Si el contenedor está dañado, deséchelo de acuerdo con las normas de residuos de su localidad.

9. Contacto

Para consultas, asistencia técnica o preguntas sobre el producto, por favor contáctenos:

- **Email:** info@gmgastro.com
- **Teléfono:** 0800 7000 220
- **Dirección:** Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel d'utilisation des conteneurs en polypropylène GN 1/4 - Hauteur 150mm (GPCP14150S)

1. Informations générales

Nous vous remercions d'avoir choisi les conteneurs en polypropylène GN 1/4 de GGM Gastro. Ce produit est conçu pour répondre aux normes les plus élevées en matière de sécurité et de fonctionnalité, idéal pour le stockage et la présentation des aliments.

2. Informations de sécurité

- Utilisation appropriée : Ce produit est destiné à un usage professionnel en cuisine et pour le stockage des aliments. Ne pas utiliser à des fins autres que celles prévues.
- Température : Ne pas exposer à des températures supérieures à 100°C ou inférieures à -20°C.
- Manipulation : Utiliser des gants de protection lors de la manipulation de conteneurs chauds ou pour éviter des coupures.
- Nettoyage : Ne pas utiliser de nettoyants abrasifs qui pourraient endommager le produit.
- Conservation des aliments : Assurez-vous de respecter les réglementations locales en matière d'hygiène alimentaire.

3. Aperçu et spécifications du produit

- Type: Conteneurs GN 1/4
- Hauteur: 150 mm
- Matériau: Polypropylène
- Couleur: Noir
- Résistant à la chaleur: Oui
- Compatible lave-vaisselle: Oui

4. Installation et mise en place

La manipulation de ce produit ne nécessite pas d'installation préalable. Simplement :

1. Préparation de l'aire de travail : Assurez-vous que l'endroit où les conteneurs seront placés est propre et sec.
2. Placement : Disposez les conteneurs selon la configuration souhaitée dans votre espace de travail.
3. Chargement : Remplissez les conteneurs avec les aliments ou les ingrédients souhaités.

5. Utilisation

Pour une utilisation optimale des conteneurs :

- Utilisez uniquement des ustensiles appropriés pour éviter de rayer ou d'endommager le polypropylène.
- Respectez les recommandations de température indiquées dans la section sécurité.

6. Nettoyage et entretien

- Lavez les conteneurs à l'eau chaude savonneuse après chaque utilisation.
- Rincez soigneusement et laissez sécher à l'air libre.
- Pour un nettoyage en profondeur, vous pouvez utiliser un lave-vaisselle à basse température.

7. Dépannage

Si vous rencontrez des problèmes avec vos conteneurs :

- Problème: Les conteneurs deviennent déformés.
- Solution: Ne pas exposer les conteneurs à des températures excessives.
- Problème: Difficulté à enlever les taches.
- Solution: Utilisez un nettoyant doux et non abrasif; laissez tremper avant de laver.

8. Élimination

À la fin de leur cycle de vie, les conteneurs en polypropylène doivent être éliminés conformément aux règlements locaux sur les déchets plastiques. Veuillez consulter votre service de collecte des déchets pour plus d'informations.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez nous contacter à :

- Email : info@gmgastro.com
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

Merci d'utiliser nos conteneurs en polypropylène GN 1/4. Nous vous souhaitons une excellente expérience en cuisine.

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Contenitori in Polipropilene GN 1/4 Nero Altezza 150mm

1. Informazioni Generali

Grazie per aver acquistato i nostri contenitori in polipropilene GN 1/4. Questi contenitori sono progettati per un uso professionale in ambito gastronomico, offrendo una soluzione pratica per la conservazione e la presentazione degli alimenti.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Utilizzare solo per alimenti a temperatura ambiente o fredda.
- Non esporre a fonti di calore dirette o fiamme.
- Non utilizzare in forno o microonde.
- Verificare che il contenitore sia integro prima dell'uso.
- Evitare il contatto con sostanze chimiche aggressive.
- Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Dimensioni: GN 1/4
- Altezza: 150 mm
- Materiale: Polipropilene
- Colore: Nero
- Resistente a temperature da -40°C a +120°C
- Adatto per il lavaggio in lavastoviglie
- Leggero e facile da maneggiare

4. Installazione e Montaggio

- Rimuovere il contenitore dalla confezione.
- Assicurarsi che l'area di lavoro sia pulita.
- Non è necessario un montaggio; i contenitori sono pronti all'uso.
- Se si utilizzano coperchi, allineare correttamente il coperchio al contenitore.

5. Funzionamento

- Utilizzare i contenitori per stoccare, trasportare e servire alimenti.
- Caricare i contenitori in modo uniforme per evitare sovraccarichi.
- Per il servizio, rimuovere il coperchio e presentare gli alimenti.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare i contenitori con acqua calda e sapone dopo ogni utilizzo.
- Possono essere lavati in lavastoviglie per una pulizia più efficace.
- Asciugare bene prima di riporre.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se il contenitore presenta difetti, contattare il servizio clienti.
- In caso di odori persistenti, eseguire un lavaggio approfondito con bicarbonato di sodio e acqua.

8. Smaltimento

- Non gettare i contenitori nel normale rifiuto domestico.
- Riciclare i contenitori di polipropilene seguendo le normative locali sul riciclo.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni, contattaci:

Email: info@ggmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania